Junior High School of Istituto Comprensivo Bernalda - Scuola
Saravali, Greece i 4 Secondaria di Primo Grado "Pitagora", Italia

jéTwinning

Comparison between formative and summative
assessment concerning both Italian and Greek
students
2022 - 2023
Formative assessment: 08/02/2023-15/05/2023
Summative assessment: 08/05/2023-17/05/2023
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1. Nationality

33 anavtnoelg

On the question about Nationality these are the
answers:

Formative assessment: 51.5% Italians, 48.5%
Greeks
Summative assessment: 37.1% Italians, 62.9%
Greeks

2tnv gpwtnon: “1. Nationality” Autég
gival o1 ATTaVTHOEIG:

Evlidpeon/Alapop@wTikn) agloAdynon:

:'ta"an 51.5% ItaAoi1 kai 48.5% EAANveG
Greek
TeAikl aloAéynon: 37.1% Iraloi, 62.9%
‘EAANnveg
1. Nationality

35 anavtnoelg

@ ltalian
@ Greek




2. Sex / Gender

33 anavtioelg Ta KopiTola Kal OTIG OUO aIoAOYATEIC €ival TTIO

TTOAAG, 181aiTEPa OTNV TEAIKR agloAdynon
@ Boy
® Girl

2. Sex / Gender

35 anavtnoelg

® Boy
@ Girl

On the question about their sex / gender, girls
constitute the majority at both assessments
(Formative - 63.6% and Summative - 82.9%)




3. How old are you?
33 anavtnoelg

@ 11
@ 12
@ 13
@ 14
@ 15
@® 16

Formative assessment: The majority of the students are 13 years old.
Summative assessment: The majority of the students are 14 years old.

BAétToupe Twg oTnVv evdidueon /
OIOPOPYWTIKN agloAdynon Ta TTaidId TTOU
gival 13 xpovwy gival TTePICOOTEPA EVW)
oTnV TEAIKR agioAdynon Ta TTaidid 1Tou
gival 14 xpovwv gival TTepIcoOTEPQ.

3. How old are you?

35 anavtnoelg

@ 11
@ 12

@ 13
@ 14
® 15
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4. What is eTwinning?

33 anavtnoelg

@ Friendship
@ Collaboration

@ ICT Tools
@ All of the above

-~

BAéToupe TTwg oTnV evdidueon / dIAUOPPWTIKN
agloAoynon Ta TePIcoOTEPA TTaIdIA BEWPOUV OTI
TO TIpOypapua eTwinning €ival n ouvepyaoia
avapeoa ota OUO OXOAgia, evw OTnNV TEAIKNA
agloAoynon Ta TTePIcoOTEPA TTaIdIG TTIOTEUOUV
OTI TO TIPOypapua eTwinning gival cuvepyaaia,
epyaAcia TTE kar @iAia.

4. What is eTwinning?

35 anavtnoelg

Formative assessment: The majority of the students (48.5%) believe
that Collaboration among the two schools stands for eTwinning, while
at the Summative assessment the majority of the students (62.9%)
believes that Friendship, Collaboration and ICT Tools represent
eTwinning.

@ Friendship

@ Collaboration
@ ICT Tools

@ All of the above
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5. Do you like eTwinning?
33 anavtnoelg
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On the question “Do you like eTwinning?”
these are the answers:

Formative assessment: 97% “Yes” and
“Probably Yes”
Summative assessment: 94.3% “Yes” and
“Probably Yes”

1 (3%)

3

5. Do you like eTwinning?

35 anavtnoelg
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2tnv  gpwtnon: “5. Do you like
eTwinning?” AuTég gival Ol ATTAVTHOEIG:

Evlidpeon/Alapop@wTikn) agloAdynon:
97% “Nai” ka1 “MdaAAov vai”

TeAikp agloAdéynon: 94.3% “Nai” kai
“MaAAov var”

1(2,9%)

3 4



) 2tnv gpwrtnon: “6.a.Volcanoes team.
6.a.VoIc;anoes team. How would you rate your involvement so far? How would you rate your involvement at
25 anavenoelg the closing of the programme?” Autég

15 gival ol ATTaVTHOEIG:
Evlidpeon/Alapop@wTikny agloAdynon:
92.0% “Nai” ka1 “MdaAAov vai”

TeAikp agloAdéynon: 82.6% “Nai” kai
“MdaAAov vair”

10

1(4%) SO 1(4%)
I

1 2 3

6.a.Volcanoes team. How would you rate your involvement at the closing of the programme?

23 anavtnoelg

On the question “6.a.Volcanoes team. How

would you rate your involvement so far?” -
these are the answers: s
Formative assessment: 92.0% “Yes” and

“Probably Yes” oel
Summative assessment: 82.6% “Yes” and

“Probably Yes” 28

0 (0%) 0 (0%)
0.0 | |

1 2 3



2tnv epwrtnon: “6.b. Pythagorean team.
How would you rate your involvement
so far?” AuTtég gival ol aTTavVTAOEIG:

6.b. Pythagorean team. How would you rate your involvement so far?
21 anavtnoeLlg

1 Evlidpeon/Alapop@wrTikny agloAdynon:

100.0% “Nai” ka1 “MaAAov vai”
TeAikp agloAéynon: 73.7% “Nai” kai
“MaAAov var”

10

0 ((lJ%) 0 ((|>%) 0 (?%)

1 2 3

6.b. Pythagorean team. How would you rate your involvement at the closing of the programme?

19 anavtnoelg

On the question “6.b. Pythagorean team. 100
How would you rate your involvement so
far?” these are the answers: 75

Formative assessment: 100.0% “Yes” and 5,0
“Probably Yes”
Summative assessment: 73.7% “Yes” and 2,5
“Probably Yes”

0,0



2tnv gpwtnon: “7. Did you like -in

. -- B - 7 - -
7.Do ygu like -in general- the exercises you do? general- the exercises you realized?”
33 anavTnoelq AUTEG gival Ol ATTAVTHOEIG:
20

Evlidpeon/Alapop@wTikn) agloAdynon:
93.9% “Nai” ka1 “MaAAov vair”

TeAikp agloAdéynon: 85.7% “Nai” kai
“MaAAov var”

15

10

0 (cl)%) 0 ((l)%)

1 2 3

7. Did you like -in general- the exercises you realized?

35 anavtnoelg

On the question “7. Do you like -in general- o

the exercises you do?” these are the
15

answers:
Formative assessment: 93.9% “Yes” and 10

“Probably Yes”

Summative assessment: 85.7% “Yes” and 5

“Probably Yes” 0 ((ll%) 142,8%)

1 2



8.a. Do you like the idea of the trip? (For Greeks to go to Italy)

31 anavtioelg

On the question “8.a. Do you like the idea of the trip?
(For Greeks to go to Italy)” these are the answers:

Formative assessment: 100.0% “Yes”
Summative assessment: 97.1% “Yes”

@ Yes
® No

2tnv  evdidueon [/ Silapop@wTIK  afioAdynon
BAetroupe TTwg o€ 6Aoug dpeoe n 10€a TNG EKOSPOMUNAG
evw otnv TeAIKn afloAoynon éva povo Ttaidi dev
OUPPWVNOE PE TNV 1I0€A TNG EKOPOMNG.

8.a. Did you like the idea of the trip? (For Greeks to go to Italy)

35 anavinoelg

@ Yes
® No




8.b. Do you like the idea of the trip? (For Italians to go to Greece)

28 anavtnoeLg

Ztnv &vlidueon | JdlapopewTiKy aioAdynon

BAEtTOUpE, OTTWG KAl OTNV TEAIKN agloAdynon, TTwg
@ Yes 6Ao1 6001 amdvrinoav oOTO0 EPWTNUATOASYIO
® No OUH@WVOUV UE TNV 1I0€a TNG EKOPOUNAG.

8.b. Do you like the idea of the trip? (For Italians to go to Greece)

35 anavtnoelg

@ VYes

® No
On the question “8.b. Do you like the idea of the trip?

(For Italians to go to Greece)” these are the answers:

Formative assessment: 100.0% “Yes”
Summative assessment: 100.0% “Yes”




9. Are you satisfied with the cooperation between the two schools so far?

33 anavtnoelg

2tnv evdidpeon / diapopPwTiK afioAdynon
BAéTTOUpNE TTWG Ol  TTEPICOOTEPOI  €ival
IKAVOTTOINUEVOI JE TNV OUVEPyaoia HETASU Twv

:;Zsbe 000 oOxoOAtiwv, gevw oTnv TeAIKA] afloAdynon
‘Noy MOAIG évag Oev gival IKAVOTTOINMEVOG HE TNV

ouvepyaaoia.

9. Are you satisfied with the cooperation between the two schools at the closing of the programme
?
35 anavtnoelg

On the question “9. Are you satisfied with

the cooperation between the two schools so @ Yes
far?” these are the answers: : Maybe
No

Formative assessment: 84.8% “Yes”
Summative assessment: 80.0% “Yes”




10. How would you rate your cooperation with your classmates and teachers in your country?

33 anavtnoelg

@ 1 not good Edw BAétroupe TTwG Kal oTIg U0 afioAoynoeig Ta
@® 2soand so ma1did BadpoAoyolv ThV OUVEPYATiIO TOUG HME T
@ 3good TTa1d1d Tou AAAOU OXoAgiou WG TTOAU KOAR.

@ 4 very good

@ 5 perfect

10. How would you rate your cooperation with your classmates and teachers in your country?

35 anavtnoelg

On the question “10. How would you rate

. . @ 1 not good
your cooperation with your classmates and 255 57id 56
H ‘)”
teachers in your country?” these are the @ 3 good
answers: @ 4 very good
@ 5 perfect

Formative assessment: 81.8% “Very good”
and “Perfect”.
Summative assessment: 82.9% “Very good”
and “Perfect”.




11. How would you rate your cooperation with the classmates and teachers of the other country?

33 anavtnoelg

@ 1 not good Edw BAéToupe TTwG Kal OTIG U0 agloAoynoeig Ta
@ 2soand so odid BabpoAoyoulv TV ouveEpyaoia TOUG HE T
® 3 good Ta1d16 Tou AAAou oXOoAgiou wg TTOAU KAAR.

@ 4 very good

@ 5 perfect

11. How would you rate your cooperation with the classmates and teachers of the other country?

35 anavtnoelg

On the question “11. How would you rate
your cooperation with the classmates and
teachers of the other country?” these are the
answers:

Formative assessment: 90.9% “Very good”
and “Perfect”.
Summative assessment: 62.9% “Very good”
and “Perfect”.

@® 1 not good
@® 2soandso
@ 3 good

@ 4 very good
@ 5 perfect



Summative assessment:

12. What would you suggest in order for the program
to be improved? (34.3% of the participants (12 out
of 35 persons) answered this question)

Formative assessment:

12. What would you suggest in order
for the program to be improved?
(63.63% of the participants (21 out of
33 persons) answered this question) °

10 out of 21 participants
(47.62%) said that they wouldn’t
change something from the
program

5 out of 21 (23.80%) students
said that more cooperation and
interaction is needed for this
program

3 out of 21 (14.28%) participants
said that the topics of the
program should be extended

4 out of 12 participants (33.3%) said that more
communication is needed among the two
schools concerning online meetings

3 out of 12 (25%) students said that the
cognitive domain should be enriched and that a
better organization would facilitate the whole
process

2 out of 12 (16.7%) participants said that they
liked this programme

= —

1 student out of 12 participants (8.3%) said that
the projects shouldn't be so demanding while
the factor of having fun should be taken more
into consideration.



13. If you had the chance, what would you like to do again?

B Yes B Maybe [ No
30

20

10

Projects Presentations (google, pptx.) distance communication journey to the other country
(webex, instagram, etc.)
On the question “13. If you had the chance, what would you like to do again?” these

are the answers.

Summative assessment
Projects: 71.62% “Yes” and “Maybe” _ o
Presentations (google, pptx.): 47.37% “Yes” and “Maybe” N.B. This question is

. . L. . « ” « ” part of the Summative
distance communication (webex, instagram, etc.): 73.08% “Yes” and “Maybe assessment only.
journey to the other country: 83.75% “Yes” and “Maybe”



14. In which domain do you probably think that you are better now?
15 M Not atall [l A little bit B Maybe /| am not sure [l | think | have improved somehow [l 100% certain

10

english language sKkills public speaking public relationships team working collaboration

On the question “14. In which domain do you probably think that you are better now?”
these are the answers.

Summative assessment

english language skills: 51.22% “I think | have improved somehow” and “100% certain”
public speaking: 45.24% “Il think | have improved somehow” and “100% certain”

public relationships: 51.16% “Il think | have improved somehow” and “100% certain”
team working: 47.73% “I think | have improved somehow” and “100% certain”
collaboration: 42.22% “I think | have improved somehow” and “100% certain”

N.B. This question is part of the Summative assessment only.



15. What other subjects would you like to work with in a future eTwinning programme?
30 I Yes W No

20
10
0
English Computers / Technology Biology Physics Mathematics Other subject
language ICT not written here

On the question “15. What other subjects would you like to work with
in a future eTwinning programme?” these are the answers.

Summative assessment: N.B. This question is
english language: 67.39% part of the Summative
other subject not written here: 55.77% assessment only.
Computers / ICT: 51.06%



